



5500 lm

2

Years warranty / Ans de garantie
Años de garantía / Års garanti
Gadu garantija / Metų garantija
Vuoden takuu / Års garanti

5m



220/240 V

- Ⓢ Powerful LED globe work light with mains cable.
- Ⓢ Globe LED.
- Ⓢ Kraftfull LED glob arbetslampa. Med kabeluppsamling.
- Ⓢ LED Globe darba gaisma.
- Ⓢ LED Globe töövalgusti. 5m juhet. Niiskuskindel.
- Ⓢ Tehokas LED pallovalo.
- Ⓢ Kraftig LED globe arbeidslampe. Med kabeloppsamler.

NOVIPRO

CE RoHS  

 **IMPORTANT** Read these instructions fully before using the luminaire. Retain these instructions for future reference.

TECHNICAL DATA

1. Model : JF8610R1-50W
2. Lumen:5500lm
3. LED Color temperature: Approx 6500K
4. Cable: H07RN-F 3G1.5mm²X 5 meters
5. 220V-240V ~, 50/60Hz 50W, Class I,
6. With professional switch
7. 1 x Socket Outlet : 220-240V~; Max: 3000W 13A
8. Lamp dimension :33x24x25,5cm
9. IP54

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Do not use the lamp in the immediate vicinity of inflammable materials or gases.
- Only use the accessories included with the product .
- Keep the lamp out of reach of unauthorised persons, especially children.
- Do not point the light directly in your own or any other person's or animal's eyes.
- Always check the mains cable before you use the lamp.
- IP54 is only granted by connect an IP54 plug to socket-out of the appliance or the cover of the socket-out is closed.

CLEANING

- Before cleaning the Luminaire, disconnect the power cable and allow the product to cool down sufficiently.
- Clean with a dry or slightly moist, clean, lint-free cloth and a mild detergent if required. Do not use cleaners that contain abrasives or solvents.

MAINTENANCE

- Check the plug, power cable, and housing of the Luminaire, for damage before each use. If the lens is damaged it must be replaced immediately.
- Clean any dirt from the housing or the lens immediately, since it could cause overheating.

WARRANTY

- The manufacturer offers a warranty of two years with regard to workmanship and material.
- Repairs may only be carried out by an authorized service center. Original bill of purchase must be submitted.
- The warranty will not apply in cases of: normal wear and tear, changes, modifications, damage caused by carelessness, external influences, any application this product is not meant for or partially or completely dismantled appliances.

If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.



This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

(FR) IMPORTANT Lire l'intégralité des instructions avant d'utiliser la lampe globe LED. Conserver ces instructions pour toute consultation ultérieure.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

1. Modèle : JF8610R1-50W
2. Lumens : 5500 lm
3. Température de couleur de la LED : Environ 6500 K
4. Câble : H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² x 5 mètres
5. 220 V-240 V ~, 50/60 Hz 50 W, Classe I,
6. Avec interrupteur professionnel
7. 1 x prise de sortie : 220-240 V~ ; Max. : 3 000 W 13A
8. Dimensions de la lampe : 33 x 24 x 25,5 cm
9. IP54

PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

- Ne pas utiliser la lampe à proximité immédiate de matériaux ou de gaz inflammables.
- Utiliser uniquement les accessoires inclus avec le produit .
- Maintenir la lampe hors de portée des personnes non autorisées, en particulier des enfants.
- Ne pas diriger la lumière directement dans vos yeux ou dans ceux de toute autre personne ou de tout animal.
- Toujours vérifier le câble d'alimentation secteur avant d'utiliser la lampe.
- L'indice IP54 est uniquement accordé en branchant une prise IP54 sur une prise de sortie de l'appareil ou si le couvercle de la prise de sortie est fermé.

NETTOYAGE

- Avant de nettoyer la lampe, débrancher le câble d'alimentation, puis laisser refroidir suffisamment la lampe.
- Nettoyer à l'aide d'un chiffon doux propre, sec ou légèrement humide et d'un détergent doux si nécessaire. N'utiliser aucun produit de nettoyage contenant des agents abrasifs ou des solvants.

ENTRETIEN

- Avant chaque utilisation, vérifier la prise, le câble d'alimentation et le boîtier de la lampe afin de détecter d'éventuels dommages. Si la lentille est endommagée, elle doit être remplacée immédiatement.
- Nettoyer immédiatement toute poussière présente sur le boîtier ou sur la lentille, car elle peut provoquer une surchauffe.

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À LA GARANTIE

- L'appareil est garanti deux ans contre tout défaut de fabrication ou défaut matériel. Les réparations peuvent uniquement être effectuées par un centre de service agréé. La facture d'achat originale doit être transmise.
- La garantie ne s'appliquera pas dans les cas suivants : usure normale, changements, modifications, dommages dus à de la négligence, à des influences extérieures, à toute utilisation pour laquelle le présent produit n'est pas conçu, ou appareils partiellement ou intégralement démontés.

Si le câble ou le cordon extérieur souple de ce luminaire est endommagé, il doit être remplacé exclusivement par le fabricant ou son agent de maintenance ou toute personne de qualification équivalente, cela afin d'éviter tout risque. La source lumineuse contenue dans ce luminaire ne doit être remplacée que par le fabricant ou son agent de maintenance ou une personne de qualification équivalente.



Le présent marquage indique que ce produit ne doit en aucun cas être mis au rebut avec d'autres déchets ménagers dans l'ensemble de l'UE. Afin d'éviter d'éventuels dommages pour l'environnement ou la santé humaine dus à une mise au rebut incontrôlée des déchets, recycler le produit de façon responsable en vue de favoriser la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Pour renvoyer votre dispositif usagé, veuillez utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou contacter le détaillant auprès duquel le produit a été acheté. Ces détaillants peuvent garantir un recyclage du produit parfaitement sécurisé pour l'environnement.

(SE) VIKTIGT! Läs igenom dessa instruktioner i sin helhet innan den bärbara armaturen används. Behåll dessa instruktioner för framtida användning.

TEKNISK INFORMATION

1. Modell: JF8610R1-50W
2. Ljusflöde: 5500 lm
3. LED-färgtemperatur: Ca. 6500 K
4. Kabel: HO7RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² X 5 meter
5. 220 V-240 V ~, 50/60 Hz 50 W, Klass I,
6. Med professionell strömbrytare
7. 1 x glödlampsuttag: 220 - 240 V~; Max: 3 000 W 13A
8. Lampans mått: 33 x 24 x 25,5 cm
9. IP54

SÄKERHETSFÖRESKRIFTER

- Lampan får inte användas i direkt närhet till brännbara material eller gaser.
- Använd endast de tillbehör som medföljer produkten.
- Håll lampan utom räckhåll från obehöriga personer, speciellt barn.
- Lampan får inte riktas direkt i ögonen på dig själv, någon annan person eller ett djur.
- Kontrollera alltid nätkabeln innan du använder lampan.
- IP54 godkänns endast genom att ansluta en IP54-kontakt till apparatens uttag eller att locket till uttaget är stängt.

RENGÖRING

- Koppla från nätkabeln och låt strålkastaren svalna tillräckligt mycket innan den rengörs.
- Rengör med en torr eller något fuktad, ren, luddfri trasa och ett mildt rengöringsmedel vid behov. Använd inte rengöringsmedel som innehåller slipande ämnen eller lösningsmedel.

UNDERHÅLL

- Kontrollera så att inte armaturens kontakt, nätkabel och hölje har skadats på något sätt före varje användningstillfälle. Om linsen är skadad måste den omedelbart bytas ut.
- Ta omedelbart bort smuts från höljet eller linsen, eftersom det kan leda till överhettning.

GARANTIINFORMATION

- Tillverkaren erbjuder en garanti på två år när det gäller reparationsarbete och material.
- Reparationsarbete får endast utföras av ett behörigt servicecenter. Det ursprungliga inköpskvittot måste visas upp.
- Garantin gäller inte i händelse av: normalt slitage, förändringar, modifieringar, skada som orsakas av vårdslöshet, extern påverkan, tillämpningar som denna produkt inte är lämplig för eller delvis eller helt demonterade apparater.

Om den externa flexibla kabeln eller sladden till denna armatur är skadad, ska den endast bytas ut av tillverkaren eller dennes servicerepresentant eller en liknande kvalificerad person för att undvika fara.

Ljuskällan i denna armatur får endast bytas ut av tillverkaren eller dennes serviceombud eller en liknande kvalificerad person.



Denna märkning indikerar att produkten inte får kasseras bland vanligt hushållsavfall inom hela EU. För att förhindra möjlig fara för miljön eller personers hälsa genom okontrollerad avfallshantering måste produkten återvinnas ansvarsfullt för att främja hållbar återanvändning av materialresurser. Återlämna din använda enhet genom att använda återlämnings- och insamlingssystemet eller kontakta återförsäljaren där du köpte produkten. De kan återvinna denna produkt på ett miljömässigt säkert sätt.

LV SVARĪGI! Pilnībā izlasiet šīs instrukcijas, pirms izmantot pārnēsājamo apgaismes ķermeni Luminaire. Saglabājiet šīs instrukcijas atsaucei nākotnē

TEHNISKIE DATI

1. Modelis: JF8610R1-50W
2. Lūmeni: 5500 lm
3. LED gaismas temperatūra: apt. 6500 K
4. Kabelis: H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² X 5 metri
5. 220V-240 V ~, 50/60 Hz 50 W, I klase,
6. Ar profesionālu slēdzi
7. 1 x kontaktlīgзда : 220-240 V~; Maks.: 3000 W 13A
8. Gaismas ķermeņa izmērs: 33 x 24 x 25,5 cm
9. IP54

PIESARDZĪBAS PASĀKUMI

- Neizmantojiet gaismas ķermeni vietās, kur ir uzliesmojoši materiāli vai gāzes.
- Izmantojiet tikai produkta komplektācijā iekļautos piederumus.
- Glabājiet nepilnvarotām personām, jo īpaši bērniem, nepieejamā vietā.
- Nevirziet gaismas staru savās, citu cilvēku vai dzīvnieku acīs.
- Pirms gaismekļa izmantošanas vienmēr pārbaudiet strāvas kabeli.
- IP54 ir pieejams, tikai izmantojot IP54 spraudni, kas jāiesprauž ierīces kontaktozietē, vai aizverot ierīces kontaktozietes vāku.

TĪRĪŠANA

- Pirms izstrādājuma tīrīšanas atvienojiet barošanas kabeli un ļaujiet lampai pietiekami atdzist.
- Tīriet ar mitru, tīru bezplūksnu drānu un neagresīvu tīrīšanas līdzekli. Neizmantojiet tīrīšanas līdzekļus, kas satur abrazīvas vielas vai šķīdinātājus.

APKOPE

- Pirms katras lietošanas reizes pārbaudiet, vai izstrādājuma barošanas kabelis, spraudnis vai korpuss nav bojāti. Ja ir bojāta lēca, tā ir nekavējoties jānomaina.
- Nekavējoties notify no korpusa un lēcas jebkādu netirumus, jo tie var izraisīt pārkaršanu.

GARANTIJAS INFORMĀCIJA

- Ražotājs piedāvā divu gadu garantiju attiecībā uz materiāliem un izgatavošanu.
- Remontu drīkst veikt tikai pilnvarots servisa centrs. Jāiesniedz oriģinālais pirkuma apliecinājums.
- Garantija neattiecas uz šādiem gadījumiem: normāls nolietojums, izmaiņas, modifikācijas, bezrūpīgas rīcības izraisīti bojājumi, ārēja ietekme, lietošana nolūkiem, kam izstrādājums nav paredzēts, vai pilnīga vai daļēja tā izjaukšana.



Šis marķējums nozīmē, ka ES teritorijā šo izstrādājumu nedrīkst izmest mājāsaimniecības atkritumos. Lai novērstu iespējamu kaitējumu videi vai cilvēku veselībai, nekontrolēti likvidējot atkritumus, pārstrādājiet to atbildīgi, lai sekmētu ilgtspējīgu materiālo resursu atkārtotu izmantošanu. Lai atgrieztu lietotu ierīci, izmantojiet atgriešanas un savākšanas sistēmas vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, pie kura izstrādājums tika iegādāts. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt šo izstrādājumu videi drošai atkārtotai pārstrādei.

Ⓢ TÄHTIS Lugege põhjalikult juhiseid enne kaasaskantava päeavalgustuslambi kasutamist. Hoidke juhised alles hilisemaks kasutuseks.

TEHNILISED ANDMED

- | | |
|--|---|
| 1. Mudel: JF8610R1-50W | 7. 1 x pistikupesa: 220-240V~; max: 3000W 13A |
| 2. Valgustugevus: 5500lm | 8. Lambi mõõtmed: 33x24x25,5 cm |
| 3. LED värvustemperatuur: ligikaudu 6500K | 9. IP54 |
| 4. Kaabel: HO7RN-F 3G1,5 mm ² X 5 meetrit | |
| 5. 220V-240V ~, 50/60Hz 50W, klass I, | |
| 6. spetsiaalse lülitiga | |

ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD

- Ärge kasutage valgustit kergesti süttivate materjalide või gaaside vahetus läheduses.
- Kasutage ainult tootega kaasas olevaid lisaseadmeid.
- Hoidke valgustit kõrvaliste isikute, eelkõige laste, käeulatusest väljas.
- Ärge suunake otseselt valgust endale, teisele inimesele või loomale silma.
- Kontrollige alati toitekaablit enne valgusti kasutamist.
- IPX4 tagatakse ainult IP54 pistiku seadme välise pistikupesaga ühendamisel või kui pistikupesa kate on suletud.

PUHASTAMINE

- Enne valgusti puhastamist ühendage lahti toitekaabel ning laske projektoril jahtuda.
- Puhastage kuiva või veidi niiske, puhta, ebamevaba lapi ning soovi korral õrnatoimelise puhastusvahendiga. Ärge kasutage puhastusvahendeid, mis sisaldavad abrasiivaineid või lahusteid.

HOOLDUS

- Kontrollige pistiku, toitejuhtme ja valgusti korpuse korrasolekut enne iga kasutust. Kui lääts on kahjustada saanud tuleb see kohe asendada.
- Puhastage mustus korpusest või läätselt viivitamatult, kuna see võib põhjustada ülekuumenemist.

GARANTIAALANE TEAVE

- Tootja tagab toote valmistamise ja materjali osas 2-aastase garantii.
- Parandustöid võib teostada ainult kinnitatud teenusekeskus. Esitada tuleb originaalne ostutšekk.
- Garantii ei kehti järgmistel juhtudel: loomulik kulumine, muudatused, kohendamine, hooletusest põhjustatud kahju, välismõjud, toote kasutamine rakendusteks, milleks see ei ole mõeldud või osaliselt või täielikult lagunenu seadmed.



See tähistus viitab, et kogu ELis ei tohiks toodet olmeprügi sekka visata. Taaskäidelge vastustundlikult, et edendada materjaliressursside kestlikku kasutust ja seeläbi ennetada kontrollimatut jäätmekõrvalduse võimalikku kahju keskkonnale või inimeste tervisele. Kasutatud seadme tagastamiseks kasutage palun tagastamis- ja kogumissüsteeme või võtke ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt toote ostsite. Jaemüüja saab toote keskkonnale ohutult taaskäidelda.



TÄRKEÄÄ Lue nämä ohjeet kokonaan ennen valaisimen, kannettava käyttöä Säilytä nämä ohjeet myöhempiä käyttöä varten.



TEKNISET TIEDOT

1. Malli: JF8610R1-50W
2. Luumen: 5500 lm
3. LED-väriämpötila: Noin 6500 K
4. Johto: H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm²X 5 metriä
5. 220–240 V ~, 50/60 Hz 50 W, luokka I,
6. ammatilaiskytkimellä
7. 1 x pistokkeen lähtö 220–240 V~; Maks: 3000 W 13A
8. Lampun mitat: 33x24x25,5 cm
9. IP54



TURVALLISEN KÄYTÖN VAROTOIMET

- Lampppua ei saa käyttää syttyvien materiaalien tai kaasujen välittömässä läheisyydessä.
- Käytä ainoastaan tuotteen mukana toimitettuja lisävarusteita.
- Lamppu on pidettävä pois asiattomien henkilöiden, erityisesti lasten, ulottuvilta.
- Valoa ei saa osoittaa suoraan omiin tai toisten henkilöiden tai eläinten silmiin.
- Verkkovirtajohto on aina tarkastettava ennen käyttöä.
- IP54 on taattu vain kytkemällä IPX54-pistoke laitteen lähtöliitäntään tai jos lähtöliitäntän kansi on suljettu.



PUHDISTAMINEN

- Ennen valaisimen puhdistusta virtajohto on kytkettävä irti ja valaisimen on annettava jäähtyä riittävästi.
- Puhdista kuivalla tai hieman kostealla, puhtaalla ja nukkaamattomalla liinalla sekä tarvittaessa miedolla pesuaineella. Hankaavia aineita tai liuottimia sisältäviä pesuaineita ei saa käyttää.



KUNNOSSAPITO

- Tarkista valaisimen pistoke, virtajohto ja kotelon vaurioiden varalta ennen jokaista käyttöä. Jos linssi on vioittunut, se on vaihdettava välittömästi.
- Puhdista mahdollinen lika kotelosta tai linssistä välittömästi, koska se voi aiheuttaa ylikuumenemista.



TAKUUTIEDOT

- Valmistaja myöntää kahden vuoden takuun, joka koskee valmistus- ja materiaalivikoja.
- Korjauksia saa suorittaa vain valtuutettu huoltokeskus. Alkuperäinen ostokuitti on lähetettävä.
- Takuu ei kata: normaalia kulumista käytössä, muutoksia, modifikaatioita, laiminlyönnin aiheuttamia vahinkoja, ulkoisia vaikutuksia, mitään käyttötarkoitusta, johon tätä tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu, tai osittain tai täysin purettuja laitteita.



Tämä merkintä osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei pidä hävittää muiden kotitalousjätteiden mukana EU:n alueella. Mahdollisen valvomattoman jätehuollon aiheuttaman ympäristö- tai terveyshaitan estämiseksi laite on kierrätettävä vastuullisesti materiaaliresurssien kestäväen uudelleen käytön edistämiseksi. Käytetyn laitteen palauttamiseksi käytä palautus- ja keräysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys jälleenmyyjään, josta tuote ostettiin. Jälleenmyyjä vastaanottaa tuotteen turvallista kierrätystä varten.

(NO) IKTIG Les disse instruksjonene nøye før du bruker Luminaire, bærbar
Behold disse instruksjonene for fremtidig referanse.

TEKNISK DATA

1. Modell: JF8610R1-50W
2. Lumen: 5500lm
3. LED fargetemperatur: Omtrent 6500K
4. Kabel: HO7RN-F 3G1,5mm²X 5 meter
5. 220V-240V ~, 50/60Hz 50W, Klasse I,
6. Med profesjonell bryter
7. 1 x kontaktutgang: 220-240V~; Maks: 3000W 13A
8. Lampedimensjon: 33x24x25,5 cm
- 9 IP54

SIKKERHETSFORANSTALTNINGER

- Ikke bruk lampen i nærvær av lettantennelige materialer eller gasser.
- Bruk kun tilbehøret inkludert med produktet.
- Hold lampen utenfor rekkevidde for uautoriserte personer, spesielt barn.
- Ikke pek lyset direkte i din egen eller annen persons eller et dyrs øyne.
- Sjekk alltid hovedkablene før du bruker lampen.
- IP54 er kun støttet ved tilkopling av en IP54 plugg til kontakt ut av innretningen eller dekelet for stikkkontakten er lukket.

RENGJØRING

- Før du rengjør Luminaire må du koble fra strømkabelen og la lampen kjøles tilstrekkelig ned.
- Rengjør med en tørr eller litt fuktig, ren og støvfri klut, med et mildt rengjøringsmiddel ved behov. Ikke bruk rengjøringsmidler som inneholder slipemidler eller løsemidler.

VEDLIKEHOLD

- Kontroller kontakten, strømkabelen, og innfatningen for Luminaire for skade før bruk. Om linsen er skadet må den skiftes ut øyeblikkelig.
- Rengjør skitt fra innfatningen eller linsen øyeblikkelig, siden det kan forårsake overoppheting.

GARANTIINFORMASJON

- Produsenten gir en garanti på to år med hensyn til fagmessighet og materiale.
- Reparasjoner kan kun utføres av et autorisert servicesenter. Den opprinnelige salgskvitteringen må sendes inn.
- Garantien vil ikke gjelde i tilfeller for: normal slitasje og flenger, endringer, modifiseringer, skade forårsaket av slurv, eksterne påvirkninger, all applikasjon dette produktet ikke er ment for eller delvis eller fullstendig demonterte innretninger.



Denne markeringer indikerer at dette produktet ikke skal avhendes med annet husholdningsavfall i EU. For å forhindre mulig skade til miljøet eller menneskehelse fra ukontrollert avhending av avfall, resirkuler det på ansvarlig måte for å fremme bærekraftig gjenbruk av materialressurser. For å returnere ditt brukte enhet, bruk retur og samlingssystemer eller kontakt forhandleren hvor produktet var kjøpt. De kan ta dette produktet for miljømessig og trygg resirkulering.

